

TS- 153/22
Regd.- 131/22

21
30.01.25

Today is fixed for steps and hearing petition u/o 11 Rule 16 filed by the plaintiff dt.
10.10.23.

Ld. lawyers for the defendants no. 1 – 2 is present by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for taking steps on the grounds as stated therein.

Such time prayer is considered and allowed.

For the ends of justice hearing of the case is adjourned.

To 09.04.25 for steps and hearing petition u/o 1 Rule 10 filed by the plaintiff dt.
10.10.23.

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip