

TS- 153/22
Regd.- 131/22

23
09.04.25

Today is fixed for steps and hearing petition u/o 11 Rule 16 filed by the plaintiff dt. 10.10.23.
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira along with fourteen (14) postal receipts.
Let the PRs be kept with the record.
S/Rs returned upon the defendants upon the defendants no. 3 – 16.
Services are satisfactory upon the defendants no. 3 – 10 & 13 – 16.
Service is not satisfactory upon the defendant no. 11.
No step has been taken by the defendants no. 3 – 10 & 13 – 16.
As per track results summon has been duly served upon the addressee being the defendant no. 11.
No step has been taken by the defendant no 11.
To 21.5.25 for appearance by the defendants 3 – 11.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip