

TS- 153/22
Regd.- 131/22

17
01.04.24

Today is fixed for steps & c/report.
Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 1 & 2 is present by filing hazira.
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira along with a petition u/o 1 Rule 10 read with section 151 of the CPC praying for adding party of the added defendants on the grounds as stated therein.
Copy served with objected to.
A report has been filed by the ld. advocate commissioner.
Let all the same be kept with the record.
P.O. is busy with police files.
For the ends of justice hearing of the case is adjourned.
To 14.05.24 for steps by the defendants no. 1 & 2 and hearing petition u/o 1 Rule 10 filed by the plaintiff dt. 01.04.24

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip