

TS- 153/22  
Regd.- 131/22

24  
21.05.25

Today is fixed for appearance by the defendants 3 – 11 & 12 – 16.  
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.  
Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 1 – 2 is present by filing hazira.  
No step has been taken by the defendants no. 3 – 16.  
None moves on repeated calls.  
Accordingly the instant suit shall be heard ex – parte against the defendants no. 3 – 16.  
To 14.07.25 for hearing injunction petition.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip